Name

Nielsen, Robert S
Chapman, Alan R
Merker, Randall G
Silvey, Susan J
McArdle, Brent J
Laleman, Richard L
Bock, Thomas Paul
Wilhelm, Robert
Hahn, Donald F
Meeker, Robert B
Braksick, James
Roberts, Leonard E
Hartseil, Charles D
Davis, Howard T
Copes, Fred L
Blake, Ronald L
Nuckolls, Ida J
Tucker, Sally C
Melican, Donald E Jr.
Rieger, Keith D
Crabtree, Jerry R
Pye, John W

Lutes, John M
Swearingen, Kurt
Stimeling, George C
Freeman, Victoria L
Slagell, Vickie M
Lowe, LarryJ
Boswell, Bruce M
Melcher, Brenda
Shears, Fred
OBrian, Paul T
York, George W Jr.
Kirk, Robert W
Coller, Edgar A
Smitley, Edgar
Montville, Harold
Hofbauer, Ronald E
Moll, Dennis H
Newton, Glen
Boward, Louie
Sullivan, John L
Lorber, Ellen )
Lloyd, Randall A
Cwick, Gene D
Wagner, Thomas R
Lutkehaus, Donna M
Baker, James S
Coffey, John
Acklin, Betty L

Last Employer

Bloomington SD 87
McLean County USD 5
Heyworth CUSD 4
Bloomington SD 87
Lexington CUSD 7
Bloomington SD 87
Ridgeview CUSD 19
Olympia CUSD 16
Olympia CUSD 16
Bloomington SD 87
McLean County USD 5
Bloomington SD 87
McLean County USD 5
McLean County USD 5
Le Roy CUSD 2
Bloomington SD 87
McLean County USD 5
Bloomington SD 87
Bloomington SD 87
McLean County USD 5
McLean County USD 5
McLean County USD 5
McLean County USD 5
McLean County USD 5
Bloomington SD 87
McLean County USD 5
Bloomington SD 87
McLean County USD 5
McLean County USD 5
McLean County USD 5
Olympia CUSD 16
Bloomington SD 87
McLean County USD 5
McLean County USD 5
Le Roy CUSD 2
Olympia CUSD 16
Bloomington SD 87
McLean County USD 5
Tri-Valley CUSD 3
Bloomington SD 87
Tri-Valley CUSD 3
McLean County USD 5
Bloomington SD 87
McLean County USD 5
Gridley CUSD 10
Heyworth CUSD 4
McLean County USD 5
McLean County USD 5
Lexington CUSD 7
Bloomington SD 87

McLean County Government Teachers
Top 50 Pensions as of October, 2012

Annual
Pension

$158,930
$127,272
$122,889
$116,643
$112,674
$112,585
$112,205
$111,694
$110,109
$109,549
$104,620
$104,465
$102,948
$102,899
$101,333
$100,985
$99,760
$99,301
$98,423
$98,223
$97,974
$97,358
$93,369
$93,369
$91,370
$89,471
$89,288
$86,907
$86,557
$86,312
$85,829
$85,444
$84,724
$84,597
$84,114
$83,990
$83,681
$83,522
$83,484
$82,958
$82,692
$81,648
$81,180
$80,948
$80,465
$80,115
$80,011
$78,829
$78,544
$78,496

Employee's Total

Lifetime

Contribtuions

$228,725
$158,215
$171,116
$204,043
$147,338
$119,188
$119,033
$118,436
$137,501
S0
$170,730
$94,343
$181,251
$84,012
$105,618
$74,099
$161,011
$110,875
$106,506
$73,662
$121,806
$170,961
$149,255
$151,248
$57,662
$104,129
$142,087
$100,144
$113,710
$102,343
$143,975
$93,447
$108,947
$48,997
$124,765
$63,602
$0
$65,217
$104,150
$64,272
$68,691
$86,253
$126,377
$98,207
$66,457
$75,683
$117,856
$108,849
$95,738
$58,602

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

Age at
Retirment

58
60
56
64
59
55
54
56
55
55
55
63
60
59
54
58
58
59
59
54
55
58
54
54
56
59
55
60
57
54
56
56
54
59
55
61
56
55
61
58
57
55
66
55
58
56
58
55
55
67

Total Pension
Collected to Date

$357,593
$622,917
$41,624
$29,485
$551,468
$889,262
$785,574
$882,223
$578,379
$933,957
$26,446
$1,483,971
$16,535
$1,459,160
$930,419
$1,496,575
$25,217
$570,216
$942,628
$1,392,853
$763,220
$219,056
$23,601
$23,601
$1,667,004
$656,316
$471,241
$899,331
$560,801
$672,375
$27,656
$676,966
$593,174
$1,567,217
$435,970
$1,288,950
$732,468
$1,188,188
$615,209
$1,222,288
$1,164,673
$871,761
$332,433
$765,184
$1,143,047
$855,252
$313,409
$500,690
$558,832
$1,111,571
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*Estimated

% Estimated Lifetime

Lifetime Pension Pension Payout Paid

Payout
$6,152,074
$4,042,756
$5,598,507
$3,374,396
$3,782,552
$4,117,807
$4,426,943
$3,883,482
$4,592,876
$3,877,591
$5,003,778
$1,921,012
$3,769,943
$2,374,175
$3,653,267
$2,394,566
$4,086,413
$3,238,473
$2,773,192
$2,926,885
$3,572,763
$3,768,667
$4,692,278
$4,692,278
$1,949,419
$2,751,222
$3,726,604
$2,256,631
$3,042,943
$3,308,067
$3,908,763
$2,972,880
$3,342,711
$1,567,217
$3,502,722
$1,640,332
$2,834,280
$2,373,532
$2,297,989
$1,959,976
$2,112,644
$2,648,551
$1,842,293
$2,798,333
$1,960,497
$2,470,120
$2,910,000
$3,058,909
$2,957,301
$1,111,571

by Employee
3.7%
3.9%
3.1%
6.0%
3.9%
2.9%
2.7%
3.0%
3.0%
0.0%
3.4%
4.9%
4.8%
3.5%
2.9%
3.1%
3.9%
3.4%
3.8%
2.5%
3.4%
4.5%
3.2%
3.2%
3.0%
3.8%
3.8%
4.4%
3.7%
3.1%
3.7%
3.1%
3.3%
3.1%
3.6%
3.9%
0.0%
2.7%
4.5%
3.3%
3.3%
3.3%
6.9%
3.5%
3.4%
3.1%
4.1%
3.6%
3.2%
5.3%



