McLean County Government Teachers Top 50 Pensions as of October, 2012

Name	Last Employer	Annual	Employee's Total Lifetime	Age at	Total Pension	*Estimated	% Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout Paid
		Pension	Contribtuions	Retirment	Collected to Date	Payout	by Employee
Nielsen, Robert S	Bloomington SD 87	\$158,930	\$228,725	58	\$357,593	\$6,152,074	3.7%
Chapman, Alan R	McLean County USD 5	\$127,272	\$158,215	60	\$622,917	\$4,042,756	3.9%
Merker, Randall G	Heyworth CUSD 4	\$122,889	\$171,116	56	\$41,624	\$5,598,507	3.1%
Silvey, Susan J	Bloomington SD 87	\$116,643	\$204,043	64	\$29,485	\$3,374,396	6.0%
McArdle, Brent J	Lexington CUSD 7	\$112,674	\$147,338	59	\$551,468	\$3,782,552	3.9%
Laleman, Richard L	Bloomington SD 87	\$112,585	\$119,188	55	\$889,262	\$4,117,807	2.9%
Bock, Thomas Paul	Ridgeview CUSD 19	\$112,205	\$119,033	54	\$785,574	\$4,426,943	2.7%
Wilhelm, Robert	Olympia CUSD 16	\$111,694	\$118,436	56	\$882,223	\$3,883,482	3.0%
Hahn, Donald F	Olympia CUSD 16	\$110,109	\$137,501	55	\$578,379	\$4,592,876	3.0%
Meeker, Robert B	Bloomington SD 87	\$109,549	\$0	55	\$933,957	\$3,877,591	0.0%
Braksick, James	McLean County USD 5	\$104,620	\$170,730	55	\$26,446	\$5,003,778	3.4%
Roberts, Leonard E	Bloomington SD 87	\$104,465	\$94,343	63	\$1,483,971	\$1,921,012	4.9%
Hartseil, Charles D	McLean County USD 5	\$102,948	\$181,251	60	\$16,535	\$3,769,943	4.8%
Davis, Howard T	McLean County USD 5	\$102,899	\$84,012	59	\$1,459,160	\$2,374,175	3.5%
Copes, Fred L	Le Roy CUSD 2	\$101,333	\$105,618	54	\$930,419	\$3,653,267	2.9%
Blake, Ronald L	Bloomington SD 87	\$100,985	\$74,099	58	\$1,496,575	\$2,394,566	3.1%
Nuckolls, Ida J	McLean County USD 5	\$99,760	\$161,011	58	\$25,217	\$4,086,413	3.9%
Tucker, Sally C	Bloomington SD 87	\$99,301	\$110,875	59	\$570,216	\$3,238,473	3.4%
Melican, Donald E Jr.	Bloomington SD 87	\$98,423	\$106,506	59	\$942,628	\$2,773,192	3.8%
Rieger, Keith D	McLean County USD 5	\$98,223	\$73,662	54	\$1,392,853	\$2,926,885	2.5%
Crabtree, Jerry R	McLean County USD 5	\$97,974	\$121,806	55	\$763,220	\$3,572,763	3.4%
Pye, John W	McLean County USD 5	\$97,358	\$170,961	58	\$219,056	\$3,768,667	4.5%
Lutes, John M	McLean County USD 5	\$93,369	\$149,255	54	\$23,601	\$4,692,278	3.2%
Swearingen, Kurt	McLean County USD 5	\$93,369	\$151,248	54	\$23,601	\$4,692,278	3.2%
Stimeling, George C	Bloomington SD 87	\$91,370	\$57,662	56	\$1,667,004	\$1,949,419	3.0%
Freeman, Victoria L	McLean County USD 5	\$89,471	\$104,129	59	\$656,316	\$2,751,222	3.8%
Slagell, Vickie M	Bloomington SD 87	\$89,288	\$142,087	55	\$471,241	\$3,726,604	3.8%
Lowe, Larry J	McLean County USD 5	\$86,907	\$100,144	60	\$899,331	\$2,256,631	4.4%
Boswell, Bruce M	McLean County USD 5	\$86,557	\$113,710	57	\$560,801	\$3,042,943	3.7%
Melcher, Brenda	McLean County USD 5	\$86,312	\$102,343	54	\$672,375	\$3,308,067	3.1%
Shears, Fred	Olympia CUSD 16	\$85,829	\$143,975	56	\$27,656	\$3,908,763	3.7%
OBrian, Paul T	Bloomington SD 87	\$85,444	\$93,447	56	\$676,966	\$2,972,880	3.1%
York, George W Jr.	McLean County USD 5	\$84,724	\$108,947	54	\$593,174	\$3,342,711	3.3%
Kirk, Robert W	McLean County USD 5	\$84,597	\$48,997	59	\$1,567,217	\$1,567,217	3.1%
Coller, Edgar A	Le Roy CUSD 2	\$84,114	\$124,765	55	\$435,970	\$3,502,722	3.6%
Smitley, Edgar	Olympia CUSD 16	\$83,990	\$63,602	61	\$1,288,950	\$1,640,332	3.9%
Montville, Harold	Bloomington SD 87	\$83,681	\$0	56	\$732,468	\$2,834,280	0.0%
Hofbauer, Ronald E	McLean County USD 5	\$83,522	\$65,217	55	\$1,188,188	\$2,373,532	2.7%
Moll, Dennis H	Tri-Valley CUSD 3	\$83,484	\$104,150	61	\$615,209	\$2,297,989	4.5%
Newton, Glen	Bloomington SD 87	\$82,958	\$64,272	58	\$1,222,288	\$1,959,976	3.3%
Boward, Louie	Tri-Valley CUSD 3	\$82,692	\$68,691	57	\$1,164,673	\$2,112,644	3.3%
Sullivan, John L	McLean County USD 5	\$81,648	\$86,253	55	\$871,761	\$2,648,551	3.3%
Lorber, Ellen J	Bloomington SD 87	\$81,180	\$126,377	66	\$332,433	\$1,842,293	6.9%
Lloyd, Randall A	McLean County USD 5	\$80,948	\$98,207	55	\$765,184	\$2,798,333	3.5%
Cwick, Gene D	Gridley CUSD 10	\$80,465	\$66,457	58	\$1,143,047	\$1,960,497	3.4%
Wagner, Thomas R	Heyworth CUSD 4	\$80,115	\$75,683	56	\$855,252	\$2,470,120	3.1%
Lutkehaus, Donna M	McLean County USD 5	\$80,011	\$117,856	58	\$313,409	\$2,910,000	4.1%
Baker, James S	McLean County USD 5	\$78,829	\$108,849	55	\$500,690	\$3,058,909	3.6%
Coffey, John	Lexington CUSD 7	\$78,544	\$95,738	55	\$558,832	\$2,957,301	3.2%
Acklin, Betty L	Bloomington SD 87	\$78,496	\$58,602	67	\$1,111,571	\$1,111,571	5.3%
Ackilli, Detty L	Proofilington 3D 67	710,430	JJ0,002	07	1/2,111,3/1	1/2,111,3/1	J.J/0

^{*}Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.